Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
JOE WANG JACK JAU	Name: HERMES MICROVISION, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/17/2008: 9/16/2008 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _5F, NO, 18, CREATION ROAD 1. HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK City: HSINCHU	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:	
Other <u>see attached</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/232,834 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip:21043		
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	12/17/200B	
Morton J. Resemberg Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0790

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the Correct Assignment, previously recorded on Reel 21687/Frame 349.

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0791

MR3579-117

onn PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(1997	
JOE WANG JACK JAU	Name: HERMES MICROVISION, INC.	
	Street Address: 5F, NO. 18, CREATION ROAD 1,	
Execution Date(s) 9/17/08; 9/16/08 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	, <u> </u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/232,834		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed the	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting the)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
State. Miss	·	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	10/15/2009	
9. Signature Signature		
Morton I Rosemberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	about he fixed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

PATENT REEL: 022014 FRAME: 0792 9713EUSI

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Ass	gnment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
"METHOD LEAP-AND	FOR REGULATING SCANNING SAMPLE SURFACE CHARGE IN CONTINUOUS SCAN SCANNING MODE IMAGING PROCESS"	and ——
The PATENT B	LIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	El a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(a) concurrently with this Assign	ल ् ति
	☑ U.S. Petent Application Script No. 12/232,834, filed 9/25/2008	
	[] U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement arc:	
(Check one)	🖺 U.S. Patent rights only	
	28 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the essignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the	filing
date of any U.1	S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASS	IGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of t	irst assigner) Joe Wang	Ward durchtund-man
(Address)	40 Union Ave., Campbell, CA 95008, USA	(community)
***		Agenter creater
ተቤ - ለ የሃ	ifGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are);	
	record assistant) Tack yan	
(Address) _1	1020 Mugdalere Rd., Los Altos Hills, CA 94024, USA	
		<u></u>
	t ASSIGNED referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assi (Address of As	gnee) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. ssignee) 5F, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Historias Science Park, Historias, Tajwan, R.O.C.	
Francisco anna en e e es		CONTRACTOR
The Fir.	st ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check (
10	□ a parinerskilo	
	ill a Corporation of Tuiwan R.O.C.	
	(State or Country)	
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consider	ration
	th is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and ass	
	to first and exclusive right to the invention;	
	a equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention,	all
	ectival interest in said to the entire right, due 200 interest in that to the continuations parents and parent application and interest and parent application.	
		i⊃d cerup
Ti	re-right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	

Page 1

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of no equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, tray facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and tentify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reisson applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSKINEE(s), make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

12/15/2008 (Date:

97138US1

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention critical (invention Title) " METHOD FOR REGULATING SCANNING SAMPLE SURFACE CHARGE IN CONTINUOUS AND LEAP-AND-SCAN SCANNING MODE IMAGING PROCESS"		
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	III a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	
	20 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/232,834, filed 9/25/2008.	
	U.S. Patent Noissued	
The PAI	TENT RIGHTS contigued under this agreement are:	
(Check one)	■ U.S. Percent rights only	
•	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing	
date of any U	S. Patent Application identified above.	
(Full name of (Address) The Fin (Name of Ass (Address of A	SIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): first assignor) HERMES MICROVISION, INC. SF, No. 18, Creation Road 1, Heinche Science Park, Heinche, Taiwan, R.O.C. HEASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: signoe) Joe Wang Jessignee) Joe Wang Assignee) Joe Wang Cond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: signee) Jeck Jau Assignee) Jeck Jau Assignee) Jeck Jau Assignee) 11020 Magdalena Rd., Los Altos Hills, CA 94024, USA	
The F	inst ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check		
/+****	📋 a partnership	
	🗷 a Corporation of Turwint, R.O.C.	
	(State or Country)	

The ASSIGNOR(5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNES, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNES; their successors and assigns

The full and exclusive right to the invention;

An equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all Continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIONOR(8) hereby authorize(3) and requests

Page)

the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(a) respecting mid invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, submittue, renewal, recognitions and referes applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNER(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

9-17-2008 (Date:)

Page 2